
Card Sort — Pages and Categories (Round 3) Cards 

Page Title Page URL Current Nav Location Description Other Notes 

Workshops - Unpublished A list of upcoming workshop hosted by the UTSC Library. 
Library 101 - Unpublished A collection of online materials (e.g. videos, guides, infographics) designed to help you 

find and use library resources/services. 
International Students - Unpublished A list of library services and materials available to international students. 
UTSC Library Staff - Unpublished A list of staff employed at the UTSC Library, along with their contact information. Slated to replace the UTSC Librarians page 

Seed Library https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/seed-library Orphan page Information about the UTSC Seed Library, a free collection which people can "check 
out" or donate seeds to. 

Lib4Life https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/lib4life Orphan page A library workshop series aimed at teaching students research and information skills for 
school and for life. 

Reuse Depot https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/reuse-depot Orphan page A place for people to leave and/or take school and stationary supplies, such as 
notebooks, pens, calculators, etc. 

Books, eBooks, Journals, and More https://search.library.utoronto.ca/index Research Search for books, ebooks, journals, etc. using the library catalogue. 
Articles and Databases https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/find-articles-and-databases Research A list of resources to find scholarly articles and research databases. 
Newspapers https://guides.library.utoronto.ca/newspapers Research A list of resources to find newspaper articles and databases. 
Audio, Images, and Video https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/audio-images-and-videos Research A list of resources to find audio, images, and videos. 
Government Information https://onesearch.library.utoronto.ca/government-information Research A list of resources to find government information/materials. 
Digital Special Collections https://digitalscholarship.utsc.utoronto.ca/islandora/object/dsu%3Aroot Research A page highlighting a variety of digitized collections available through the UTSC Library 

Digital Scholarship Unit. 
Data and Maps https://mdl.library.utoronto.ca/ Research A link to the Map & Data Library on the St. George campus, which includes resources 

for locating maps as well as geospatial and numeric data. 
How to Cite https://guides.library.utoronto.ca/citing Research A list of resources for citing sources and creating bibliographies. 
Citation Management https://guides.library.utoronto.ca/c.php?g=250610&p=1671260 Research A page which compares different types of citation management software for organizing 

references. 
Peer Review and Ulrich's https://guides.library.utoronto.ca/peer-review Defines what peer review is and how to tell if a journal article is peer reviewed. 
Assignment Planner https://ctl.utsc.utoronto.ca/assignmentcal/ Research A tool which creates a schedule and recommended steps for completing your 

assignment. 
Use this label instead of "Assignment Calculator" to see if it has any significant effect on sorting 

Course Reserves https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/services Services Readings put on reserve through the Library for specific courses. 
Old Exams Repository https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/old-exams-repository Services A collection of final exams from previous course years. 
Borrowing and Renewing https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/borrowing Services Information on loan periods for borrowing materials and how to place holds/renew 

items. 
Suggest a Book, Film, or Other Purchase https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/suggest-book-film-journal-or-other-material Services A fillable form to suggest materials for the Library to purchase. We’re considering moving this item to the Ask menu, would card sort support this change? 

Technology Lending https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/technology_lending Services A list of technology items available for loan at the UTSC Library. 
Ask Scarby https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/ask-scarby Ask A collection of past issues from the "Ask Scarby" publication, a monthly information 

pamphlet that answers questions submitted to the library. 
Consolidate with the FAQ page? 

Ask a Librarian Chat https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/ask-librarian Ask A live chat tool to get research help from a librarian. 
Research Appointment https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/content/book-research-appointment Ask A fillable form to book a research appointment with a librarian. 
Information and Reference Desk https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/information-and-reference-desk Ask A library help desk for information and reference assistance. 
Job and Volunteer Opportunities https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/job-volunteer-opportunities About A page detailing work and volunteer opportunities for students with the UTSC Library. 
Frequently Asked Questions https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/frequently-asked-questions About A list of frequently asked questions and answers about the UTSC Library. Consolidate with the AskScarby page? 

Archives & Special Collections https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/about-archives-special-collections About A unit dedicated to acquiring, preserving, arranging, describing, and providing access 
to rare and unique materials. 

Group Study Rooms https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/group-study-rooms About Bookable study rooms for students to collaborate on group work. 
Mindfulness Space https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/mindfulness-space About A quiet library space designed to provide a study-break getaway. Includes materials 

such as yoga mats, meditation cushions, a light therapy lamp, and sound-cancelling 
headphones. 

Makerspace https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/utsc-library-makerspace About Dedicated library space for users to innovate, explore concepts, and execute ideas (e. 
g. 3D printing/scanning, iMacs with Adobe Creative Suite, etc.) 

Location and Maps https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/location-and-maps About Includes directions for finding the library on campus, as well as interactive maps for the 
first and second floor of the library. 

News and Events https://utsc.library.utoronto.ca/news About A list of current and past news/events at the UTSC Library. 
Review My Account http://toroprod.library.utoronto.ca/uhtbin/cgisirsi/x/x/0/1/488/X/BLASTOFF/ My Account A place to review items you’ve checked out, due dates, and any fees you’ve acquired. 
Renew and Pay Fines https://toroprod.library.utoronto.ca/uhtbin/cgisirsi/x/x/0/1/488/X/BLASTOFF/ My Account Renew items and pay fines for materials you’ve checked out. 
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